UNCG (6-22, 5-12 SoCon) -vs- Davidson (15-14, 10-7 SoCn)
02/24/10 at Davidson, N.C. - John M. Belk Arena

_II?_ate: (;2/24/10 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 3890 UNCG 26 30 6
Site: Davidson, N.C. - John M. Belk Arena Davidson 32 28 60
Referees: Ted Valentine, Jason Page, William Humes
UNCG 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kendall Toney * 31 7-12 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 2 16
12 Kyle Randall * 38 6-12 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 4 15
04  Mikko Koivisto * 35 1-9 1-5 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 5
44  Pete Brown * 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 2 0 4
24  Ben Stywall * 18 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 1
50 Brian Cole 32 5-8 1-2 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 14
22  Brandon Evans 10 0O-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0] 2 1 1 0] 1 1
21 Elhanan Bone 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 VAN DUSSEN, Korey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 5-15 9-12 10-15 25 18 7 6 3 9 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25 36.00 % 3-8 37.50% 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-4 100.00 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 5-15 33.3% 9-12 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-11:19
Davidson 60
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Will Archambault * 32 4-10 3-5 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 2 1 0 11
01 Brendan Mckillop * 31 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 6 0 0 0 9
23  Steve Rossiter * 19 2-4 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 4 0 3 0 1 6
24  Bryant Barr * 15 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 5
35 Dan Nelms * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
05 Jp Kuhlman 32 4-6 3-4 3-3 0-5 5 3 5 3 0 1 14
15 Jake Cohen 30 4-7 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 0 0 3 1 0 13
12  Nik Cochran 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  Ben Allison 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 3 0 0 0
20 Wil Reigel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-44 11-23 9-12 11-24 3 13 15 18 3 2 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-23 52.17 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 8-21 38.10 % 6-13 46.15 % 6-8 75.00 %
Total 20-44 455 % 11-23 47.8% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 9 1st-10:08

Fast Break Points: 2



First Half Box Score

UNCG 26
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kendall Toney 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0] 6] 0 5
12  Kyle Randall 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 (0] 1 1 0 1 4
4 Mikko Koivisto 15 14 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 0] 0 0 0 5
44 Pete Brown 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  Ben Stywall 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0] 0 0 0 1
50 Brian Cole 16 4-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 10
22  Brandon Evans 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1
21  Elhanan Bone 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0
11 VAN DUSSEN, Korey 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 3-8 5-8 5-7 12 9 4 5 1 3 26
36.0% 37.5% 62.5%
Davidson 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Will Archambault 16 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0] 1 0 1 0 8
1 Brendan Mckillop 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
23 Steve Rossiter 8 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 6] 1 5
24  Bryant Barr 11 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 (6} 3 0 0 5
35 Dan Nelms 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 0 1 0 0
5 Jp Kuhlman 12 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 6
15 Jake Cohen 13 24 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0] 0 1 0 0 6
12  Nik Cochran 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
42  Ben Allison 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
20  Will Reigel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 5-10 34 4-13 17 8 9 8 2 1 32
52.2 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score

UNCG 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kendall Toney 20 5-8 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 2 11
12  Kyle Randall 20 4-7 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 (0] 0 1 0 3 11
4 Mikko Koivisto 20 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
44  Pete Brown 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 (0] 0 2 0 4
24  Ben Stywall 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0] 0 0 0 0
50 Brian Cole 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 4
22 Brandon Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
21  Elhanan Bone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
11 VAN DUSSEN, Korey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 2-7 4-4 5-8 13 9 3 1 2 6 30
42.9 % 28.6 % 100.0 %
Davidson 28
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Will Archambault 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0] 0 2 0 0 3
1 Brendan Mckillop 17 3-5 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 (0] 0 0 9
23 Steve Rossiter 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 6] 0 1
24  Bryant Barr 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dan Nelms 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0] 2 0 0 0 0
5 Jp Kuhlman 20 2-4 1-2 3-3 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 8
15 Jake Cohen 17 2-3 1-1 2-3 2-1 3 0 0 2 1 0 7
12  Nik Cochran 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42  Ben Allison 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 2 0 0 0
20  Will Reigel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-21 6-13 6-8 7-11 18 5 6 10 1 1 28

38.1 % 46.2 % 75.0%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCG Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson

19:37 MISS 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
== REBOUND OFF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
19:33 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 18:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

TURNOVER by TEAM 18:50
FOUL by STYWALL,BEN 18:50

18:46 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
- ASSIST by NELMS,DAN
MISS 3PTR by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 18:29
- REBOUND DEF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
18:19 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ROSSITER,STEVE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:11
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,KYLE 17:44
17:44 BLOCK by NELMS,DAN
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:19 MISS 3PTR by BARR,BRYANT
- REBOUND OFF by ROSSITER,STEVE
FOUL by TONEY,KENDALL 17:14
17:14 MISS FT by ROSSITER,STEVE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:14 0-8 H8 GOOD FT by ROSSITER,STEVE

SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN 17:14
SUB IN by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 17:14
SUB OUT by TONEY,KENDALL 17:14
SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE 17:14
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,BRIAN 16:51 2-8 H 6
16:32 MISS JUMPER by ROSSITER,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by KOIVISTO,MIKKO ==
MISS 3PTR by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 16:12
== REBOUND DEF by BARR,BRYANT
16:00 TURNOVER by ROSSITER,STEVE
STEAL by COLE,BRIAN 15:59
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:40
TURNOVER by RANDALL,KYLE 15:40
15:40 STEAL by ROSSITER,STEVE
FOUL by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 15:40
15:40 SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE
15:40 SUB IN by ALLISON,BEN
15:40 SUB IN by KUHLMAN,JP
15:40 SUB OUT by ROSSITER,STEVE
15:40 SUB OUT by BARR,BRYANT
15:40 SUB OUT by NELMS,DAN
FOUL by STYWALL,BEN 15:17
SUB IN by EVANS,BRANDON 15:17
SUB IN by TONEY,KENDALL 15:17
SUB IN by BROWN,PETE 15:17
SUB OUT by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 15:17
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN 15:17
SUB OUT by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 15:17
15:10 TURNOVER by COHEN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,KENDALL 14:37
== REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,BEN
14:30 MISS JUMPER by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,KYLE ==
MISS JUMPER by TONEY,KENDALL 14:13
== REBOUND DEF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL



13:55 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE 13:48
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,KYLE --

13:45 FOUL by KUHLMAN,JP
13:45 SUB IN by COCHRAN,NIK
13:45 SUB OUT by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by COLE,BRIAN 13:41 5-8 H3
ASSIST by TONEY,KENDALL --
FOUL by COLE,BRIAN 13:22
13:22 5-9 H4 GOOD FT by COHEN,JAKE
13:22 5-10 H5 GOOD FT by COHEN,JAKE
SUB IN by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 13:22
SUB OUT by TONEY,KENDALL 13:22
13:22 SUB IN by BARR,BRYANT
13:22 SUB OUT by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,BRIAN(in the paint) 13:12 7-10 H3
12:57 7-13 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BARR,BRYANT
-- ASSIST by KUHLMAN,JP
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,PETE 12:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,JP
FOUL by EVANS,BRANDON 12:24
SUB IN by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 12:24
SUB OUT by RANDALL,KYLE 12:24
12:24 SUB IN by ROSSITER,STEVE
12:24 SUB OUT by COHEN,JAKE
12:18 MISS 3PTR by BARR,BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSITER,STEVE
12:00 TURNOVER by BARR,BRYANT
STEAL by EVANS,BRANDON 11:59
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:56
11:56 FOUL by BARR,BRYANT
GOOD FT by EVANS,BRANDON 11:56 8-13 H5
MISS FT by EVANS,BRANDON 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,NIK
SUB IN by RANDALL,KYLE 11:56
SUB OUT by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 11:56
11:43 TURNOVER by KUHLMAN,JP
11:42 SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE
11:42 SUB OUT by ALLISON,BEN
MISS 3PTR by COLE,BRIAN 11:19
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,PETE --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,BRANDON 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BARR,BRYANT
10:42 8-15 H7 GOOD LAYUP by COCHRAN,NIK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,PETE 10:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JAKE
10:08 8-17 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ROSSITER,STEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KUHLMAN,JP
10:00 FOUL by ROSSITER,STEVE
FOUL by BROWN,PETE 10:00
TURNOVER by BROWN,PETE 10:00
SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN 10:00
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
10:00 SUB IN by ALLISON,BEN
10:00 SUB OUT by BARR,BRYANT
10:00 SUB OUT by ROSSITER,STEVE
09:49 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLISON,BEN
09:09 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,PETE --



GOOD 3PTR by KOIVISTO,MIKKO
ASSIST by EVANS,BRANDON

STEAL by RANDALL,KYLE
MISS DUNK by STYWALL,BEN

REBOUND OFF by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

SUB IN by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY
SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN

SUB OUT by RANDALL,KYLE
SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE

MISS LAYUP by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY
REBOUND OFF by STYWALL,BEN

MISS FT by STYWALL,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STYWALL,BEN
SUB IN by TONEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by BONE,ELHANAN
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN
SUB OUT by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,KENDALL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
TURNOVER by EVANS,BRANDON
FOUL by EVANS,BRANDON

SUB IN by RANDALL,KYLE

SUB IN by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

SUB OUT by EVANS,BRANDON
SUB OUT by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY

BLOCK by COLE,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by KOIVISTO,MIKKO
TURNOVER by BONE,ELHANAN
FOUL by BONE,ELHANAN
REBOUND DEF by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

GOOD FT by KOIVISTO,MIKKO
GOOD FT by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,KENDALL

ASSIST by RANDALL,KYLE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,KYLE

08:52
08:33
08:32
08:27
08:27
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:21
08:10
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
07:58
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:06
07:06
06:45
06:45
06:28
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:05

05:38

05:24

05:10
05:01

04:32

11-17

12-17

13-17

14-17

14-20

17-20

17-23

19-23
19-26

H 6

H5

H 4

H3

H 6

H3

H 6

H 4
H7

TURNOVER by KUHLMAN,JP

BLOCK by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL

FOUL by KUHLMAN,JP

SUB IN by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
SUB IN by ROSSITER,STEVE
SUB OUT by COHEN,JAKE

SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,JP

FOUL by ROSSITER,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,NIK

SUB IN by KUHLMAN,JP

SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE

SUB OUT by COCHRAN,NIK

SUB OUT by ROSSITER,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,BEN
FOUL by ALLISON,BEN

SUB IN by REIGEL,WILL

SUB OUT by ALLISON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,JP

ASSIST by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,JP
ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,JP



04:14 19-28 H9 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KUHLMAN,JP
GOOD JUMPER by COLE,BRIAN 03:52 21-28 H7
ASSIST by TONEY,KENDALL --
03:36 21-30 H9 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

03:05 FOUL by REIGEL,WILL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:05
GOOD FT by COLE,BRIAN 03:05 22-30 HS8
MISS FT by COLE,BRIAN 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,BEN
SUB IN by EVANS,BRANDON 03:05
SUB IN by BROWN,PETE 03:05
SUB OUT by TONEY,KENDALL 03:05
SUB OUT by BONE,ELHANAN 03:05
03:05 SUB IN by ALLISON,BEN
03:05 SUB IN by NELMS,DAN
03:05 SUB IN by BARR,BRYANT
03:05 SUB OUT by KUHLMAN,JP
03:05 SUB OUT by REIGEL,WILL
03:05 SUB OUT by COHEN,JAKE
02:54 TURNOVER by BARR,BRYANT
SUB IN by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 02:53
SUB OUT by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 02:53
GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE 02:19 24-30 H6
02:07 24-32 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BARR,BRYANT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,BEN
01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TONEY,KENDALL 01:25
SUB OUT by VAN DUSSEN,KOREY 01:25
01:25 SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE
01:25 SUB OUT by NELMS,DAN
01:18 TURNOVER by BARR,BRYANT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:09
SUB IN by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 01:09
SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN 01:09
SUB OUT by EVANS,BRANDON 01:09
SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE 01:09
MISS JUMPER by STYWALL,BEN 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
00:24 TURNOVER by ALLISON,BEN
00:24 FOUL by ALLISON,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:07 26-32 H6

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCG Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson

SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN 20:00

SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN 20:00
20:00 SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by KUHLMAN,JP
20:00 SUB OUT by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
20:00 SUB OUT by NELMS,DAN
19:32 MISS 3PTR by KUHLMAN,JP

REBOUND DEF by TEAM -

SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN 19:27

SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE 19:27

MISS LAYUP by STYWALL,BEN 19:14
19:14 BLOCK by COHEN,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by TONEY,KENDALL 19:06
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 19:03 28-32 H4
18:42 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,KYLE(in the paint) 18:24 30-34 HA4
18:15 TURNOVER by ROSSITER,STEVE
STEAL by TONEY,KENDALL 18:14
18:11 FOUL by BARR,BRYANT
GOOD FT by RANDALL,KYLE 18:11 31-34 H3
GOOD FT by RANDALL,KYLE 18:11 32-34 H2
SUB IN by BROWN,PETE 18:11
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN 18:11
18:11 SUB IN by COCHRAN,NIK
18:11 SUB IN by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
18:11 SUB OUT by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
18:11 SUB OUT by BARR,BRYANT
FOUL by STYWALL,BEN 17:50
SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN 17:50
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN 17:50
17:41 TURNOVER by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
MISS 3PTR by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 17:29
REBOUND OFF by COLE,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TONEY,KENDALL 17:09 35-34 V1
ASSIST by COLE,BRIAN --
17:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:38 TURNOVER by KUHLMAN,JP
STEAL by RANDALL,KYLE 16:36
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,PETE 16:21 37-34 V3
ASSIST by TONEY,KENDALL --
15:56 MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,NIK
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
15:52 MISS LAYUP by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,JP
15:33 37-36 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KUHLMAN,JP(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLE,BRIAN 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,JP
FOUL by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 15:09
15:09 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BONE,ELHANAN 15:09
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN 15:09
15:09 SUB IN by ALLISON,BEN
15:09 SUB IN by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
15:09 SUB OUT by COCHRAN,NIK
15:09 SUB OUT by ROSSITER,STEVE
14:57 TURNOVER by ALLISON,BEN
STEAL by TONEY,KENDALL 14:57
SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN 14:57
SUB OUT by BONE,ELHANAN 14:57
GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL,KYLE 14:39 40-36 V4
ASSIST by KOIVISTO,MIKKO --
14:16 MISS 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
14:00 MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,BEN
BLOCK by BROWN,PETE 14:00

-- REBOUND OFF by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
13:56 40-39 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
FOUL by BROWN,PETE 13:52
SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN 13:52
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN 13:52



13:52 SUB IN by ROSSITER,STEVE

13:52 SUB OUT by COHEN,JAKE
13:43 TURNOVER by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN 13:43
SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE 13:43
MISS LAYUP by COLE,BRIAN 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSITER,STEVE
13:04 MISS 3PTR by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
REBOUND DEF by STYWALL,BEN --
GOOD DUNK by COLE,BRIAN(in the paint) 12:51 42-39 V3
12:30 TURNOVER by ROSSITER,STEVE
12:30 FOUL by ROSSITER,STEVE
12:30 SUB IN by BARR,BRYANT
12:30 SUB OUT by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by KUHLMAN,JP
FOUL by STYWALL,BEN 12:15
SUB IN by BROWN,PETE 12:15
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN 12:15
12:04 MISS 3PTR by BARR,BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSITER,STEVE
12:00 MISS LAYUP by ROSSITER,STEVE
BLOCK by BROWN,PETE 12:00
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,KYLE --
11:54 FOUL by ROSSITER,STEVE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD FT by COLE,BRIAN 11:54 43-39 V4
GOOD FT by COLE,BRIAN 11:54 44-39 V5
11:54 SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE
11:54 SUB OUT by ROSSITER,STEVE
11:32 MISS 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by COLE,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,PETE(in the paint) 11:19 46-39 V7
10:52 TURNOVER by ALLISON,BEN
STEAL by RANDALL,KYLE 10:51
MISS 3PTR by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,BEN
FOUL by BROWN,PETE 10:29

10:29 46-40 V6 GOOD FT by KUHLMAN,JP
10:29 46-41 V5 GOOD FT by KUHLMAN,JP
10:29 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by KUHLMAN,JP

10:29 SUB IN by NELMS,DAN
10:29 SUB IN by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
10:29 SUB OUT by ALLISON,BEN
10:29 SUB OUT by BARR,BRYANT
MISS LAYUP by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 09:59
REBOUND OFF by TONEY,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:56 48-42 V6
09:28 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by NELMS,DAN
FOUL by KOIVISTO,MIKKO 09:25
08:47 TURNOVER by TEAM
08:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,PETE 08:30
REBOUND OFF by RANDALL,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE 08:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
08:04 48-45 V3 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,JAKE
-- ASSIST by NELMS,DAN
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,KENDALL 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
07:24 48-48 GOOD 3PTR by KUHLMAN,JP



TURNOVER by RANDALL,KYLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN
MISS LAYUP by STYWALL,BEN

STEAL by KOIVISTO,MIKKO
GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,KENDALL(in the paint)
FOUL by TONEY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by TONEY,KENDALL

FOUL by TONEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE

GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,KYLE(in the paint)

SUB IN by BONE,ELHANAN
SUB IN by BROWN,PETE
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN
SUB OUT by STYWALL,BEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by STYWALL,BEN

SUB IN by COLE,BRIAN

SUB OUT by BONE,ELHANAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,PETE

GOOD JUMPER by TONEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by KOIVISTO,MIKKO

STEAL by RANDALL,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,PETE
SUB OUT by COLE,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,KYLE

48-51

50-51

50-52
50-53

52-53

52-56

54-56

56-56
56-59

H3

H1

H2
H3

H1

H4

H2

H3

ASSIST by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

STEAL by KUHLMAN,JP
GOOD 3PTR by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
ASSIST by NELMS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by NELMS,DAN
TURNOVER by COHEN,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by COHEN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JAKE

GOOD FT by COHEN,JAKE
GOOD FT by COHEN,JAKE

SUB IN by ROSSITER,STEVE
SUB OUT by COHEN,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by COHEN,JAKE

SUB OUT by NELMS,DAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
ASSIST by KUHLMAN,JP

MISS LAYUP by KUHLMAN,JP

REBOUND DEF by ROSSITER,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by ARCHAMBAULT,WILL
REBOUND OFF by COHEN,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by COHEN,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN

ASSIST by KUHLMAN,JP

FOUL by MCKILLOP,BRENDAN
FOUL by KUHLMAN,JP



-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSITER,STEVE

FOUL by BROWN,PETE 00:01
00:01 56-60 H4 GOOD FT by ROSSITER,STEVE
00:01 MISS FT by ROSSITER,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by STYWALL,BEN --



